

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 121-122/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in WP No.4636/2007(S)
and order dated 29/06/2009 in RP No. 136/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

M.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.TR.DIV.MGR.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)Nos._____/2010(CC NO. 161-162 of 2010)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)Nos._____/2010(CC NO. 164-165 of 2010)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in all the special leave petitions.

Issue notice in all the special leave petitions as
also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master