

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 19106-19107/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in RP No. 140/2009  
& WP No. 2963/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MP ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. TH. DM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH SAVITA Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19119-19120 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19122-19123 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19350-19351 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19362-19363 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19778-19779 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 82-83 of 2010  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 84-85 of 2010  
With I. A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32116 of 2009(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in all the Special Leave Petitions.

Issue Notice in all the Special Leave Petitions  
as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

Tag with SLP @ .....CC 121-122/2010

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master