

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1275-1276/2010

M.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.TR.DIV.MGR.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1280-1281 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1283-1284 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2942 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3035-3036 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3039-3040 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3049-3050 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3051-3052 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3053-3054 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3055-3056 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3057-3058 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3059-3060 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32116 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.144

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)No. 32116/2009.
The sole respondent has appeared but no counter affidavit
is filed. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within
four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in
SLP(C)Nos. 1283-84 and 2942/2010 by registered post A.D.

List the matters on 20.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar