

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1275-1276/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 and 25/03/2009 in RP
No. 136/2009 & WP No.4636/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR
BENCH)

M.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.TR.DIV.MGR.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1280-1281 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1283-1284 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2942 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3035-3036 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3039-3040 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3049-3050 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3051-3052 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3053-3054 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3055-3056 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3057-3058 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3059-3060 of 2010(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32116 of 2009(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

None appeared for the respondents.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, the operation and
implementation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master