

b
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6421-6422 OF 2011

M.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.TR.DIVNL.MGR.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MEHROTRA Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6423-6424/2011
(office report on default)
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6425-6426/2011
(office report on default)
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6431/2011
(office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suksham Chauhan, Adv.
for Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents has filed statement of case.
Counsel appearing for the appellants seeks two weeks' more
time for filing the statement of case.

Time is allowed with the condition that if the statement of
case is not filed within the aforesaid time, the same shall not be
entertained.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|
|
|