

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6431/2011

M.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.TR.DIV.MGR.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SHARMA  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case beyond the time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 4.4.2014.

Registry to process as per the above order.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.09.17  
17:03:45 IST  
Reason: